In many languages, the lexicon also 
contains particulars such as ’eleven’ and ’twelve’. Mapping from spoken number words to Arabic digits is not straightforward. For 
example, zeros are absent in spoken multi-digit numbers, but essential in the Arabic notation (e.g., ‘four hundred and three’: 403). 

There are two broad classes of models of multi-digit number processing: semantic and asemantic models. The main assumption in 
semantic models (e.g., McCloskey, 1992; McCloskey, Caramazza, & Basili, 1985; Power & Dal Martello, 1990) is that number words are